1

DESCRIPTION
The MBPF-100S, MB-600PF, MBPF-200S and MBPF-202S modules provide visual
indication and electrical output that signal the user regarding flame presence in a
combustion chamber. The module uses Fireye optical ultra-violet scanners and/or
flame rod to sense flame presence independently or as components in a burner man-
agement system. Many operational characteristics are provided including:

2

ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Supply Voltage: MBPF-100S/MB-600PF - 120 VAC (+10%, -15%), 50/60 Hz
(@ 0.1 Amp consumption)
MBPF-200S/MBPF-202S - 220 VAC (+10%, -15%), 50/60 Hz
(@ 0.1 Amp consumption)
Flame Relay Output: SPDT 2 Amp Resistive @ 240VAC, 3Amp @ 24VDC
Flame Fail Response Time: 3 seconds: MBPF-100S, MB-600PF, MBPF-200S
2 seconds: MBPF-202S
Operating Temperature: - 40 F to 140 F (- 40 C to 60 C)
Storage Temperature: - 40 F to 176 F (- 40 C to 80 C)
Humidity: 85% RH (max), non-condensing.
Agency Approvals:
MBPF-100S: Underwriters Laboratories (UR)
Factory Mutual (FM)
MBPF-200S: Factory Mutual (FM)
MBPF-202S: Factory Mutual (FM)
Shipping Weight: 1 lb (.5 Kg)
Scanner Voltage:
Ultra-Violet
Terminals 7 & 8 460 VDC - 530VDC
Flame Rod:
Terminals 9 & 8 120 - 150VAC
Note: Measured with digital VOM
 Terminals 1 and 8 are internally connected.
Sensitivity: Flame Rod - 3µAmps (80 Meg ohms), Vmeter ~ 3.0 VDC
Ultra-Violet - 50 pW/cm2@210nm, Vmeter ~ 8.0 VDC
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION BULLETIN
Flame Sensor
MBPF-100S Single channel module, 120VAC 50/60 Hz, use with UV detection or flame rod or both. MBPF-1001
MB-600PF Single channel module, 120VAC 50/60 Hz, use with UV detection or flame rod or both.
Mounting ears provided for use with MB-600S multiburner programming module.
MB-6001
MBPF-200S Single channel module, 220VAC 50/60 Hz, use with UV detection or flame rod or both. MBPF-1001